



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.28031 of 2025

Mamata Nayak

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Ms. Sonita Biswal

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

.....

Opposite Party

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Despite grant of time vide order dated 11.03.2026, the Opposite Parties have failed to file their counter affidavit.
3. Learned counsel for the State again prays for a last opportunity to file counter affidavit.
4. Taking into consideration the conduct of the Opposite Parties, this Court grants further two weeks' time to the Opposite Parties to file counter affidavit subject of payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand) to the Petitioner.



5. List this matter in the week commencing 4th May, 2026.
6. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis